
SPDC DNYANAKOSH

E-ISSN No: ................ ................ (Online)
Bi-Annual

EDITOR-IN-CHIEF

Dr. Ganesh Bhagure
Principal

Satish Pradhan Dnyanasadhana College, Thane
Email: principal@dnyanasadhanacollege.org Mob.: +91 84518 45615

EDITOR

 Dr. Shraddha Bhome
Vice Principal

Coordinator – Accounting and Finance and M.Com Banking and Finance
Email: ShraddhaB@dnyanasadhanacollege.org Mob.: +91 98693 11169

EXTERNAL MEMBER - ADVISORY BOARD

Prof. L.P. Shinde
Professor

Department of Chemistry Science Cololege, Nanded
Email: nana_pshinde@rediffmail.com

Dr. Khushpat Jain
Professor

Govt. of Maharashtra - Sydenham College of Commerce and EConomics,
Churchgate, Mumbai

Email: kcjain2002@yahoo.com

mailto:principal@dnyanasadhanacollege.org
mailto:ShraddhaB@dnyanasadhanacollege.org
mailto:nana_pshinde@rediffmail.com
mailto:kcjain2002@yahoo.com


iv

DNYANAKOSH SPDC
EDITORIAL BOARD

1. Dr. Sanjyot Pritam Deuskar
Associate Professor and Vice Principal Commerce, Head – Dept. of Evs
Email: SanjyotD@dnyanasadhanacollege.org

2. Dr. Seema Vasant Ketkar
Associate Professor and Vice Principal Arts, Head – Dept. of Foundation Course
Email: SeemaK@dnyanasadhanacollege.org

3. Dr. Manjiri Gondhalekar
Associate Professor, Head – Dept. of Business Economics
Email: ManjiriG@dnyanasadhanacollege.org

4. Dr. Bhushan Prabhakar Langi
Assistant Professor, Vice Principal – Administration Department of Chemistry,
Email: BhushanL@dnyanasadhanacollege.org

5. Dr. Sonali Kokane
Assistant Professor, Department of Chemistry,
Email: SonaliK@dnyanasadhanacollege.org

6. Capt. Dr. Radhika Subhankar Mukherjee
Assistant Professor, Department of English,
Email: RadhikaM@dnyanasadhanacollege.org

7. Dr. Swati Gurjar
Retired Professor, Department of Mathematics
Email: SwatiG@dnyanasadhanacollege.org

8. Dr. Anita Dakshina
Assistant Professor, Department of Banking and Insurance,
Email: AnitaD@dnyanasadhanacollege.org

9. Dr. Sujatha Iyer
Coordinator & Assistant Professor – Bachelor of Science (Computer Science)
Email: Sujathal@dnyanasadhanacollege.org

10. Dr. Shilpa A. Hatewar
Coordinator & Assistant Professor – Bachelor of Science (Information Technology)
Email: ShilpaH@dnyanasadhanacollege.org

11. Dr Aasawari Tak Shenwai
Assistant Professor – Department of Botany
Email: AasawariT@dnyanasadhanacollege.org

mailto:@dnyanasadhanacollege.org
mailto:@dnyanasadhanacollege.org
mailto:@dnyanasadhanacollege.org
mailto:@dnyanasadhanacollege.org
mailto:@dnyanasadhanacollege.org
mailto:@dnyanasadhanacollege.org
mailto:@dnyanasadhanacollege.org
mailto:@dnyanasadhanacollege.org
mailto:@dnyanasadhanacollege.org
mailto:@dnyanasadhanacollege.org
mailto:@dnyanasadhanacollege.org

